4

.» DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B7C41C0-E149-4635-8C23-FE14AEA9CE98

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND 1S FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO ‘

COUNTY 16-434 A-3 |

SAP Number ‘
4400009476
Department of Behavioral Health

Department Contract Representative  Alia Caldwell ‘

Telephone Number 909-388-0861

Contractor Telecare Corporation

Contractor Representative Jennifer Hinkel

Telephone Number 510-337-7950

Contract Term July 1, 2016-September 30, 2021

Original Contract Amount $8,914,170

Amendment Amount $780,000

Total Contract Amount $9,694,170

Cost Center ADLACT; SAP: 9209232200

THIS CONTRACT is entered into in the State of California by and between the County of San Bernardino,
hereinafter called the County, and Telecare Corporation referenced above, hereinafter called Contractor.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:
WITNESSETH:

IN THAT CERTAIN Contract No. 16-434 by and between the County of San Bernardino, a political subdivision of
the State of California, and Contractor for Members Assertive Positive Solutions (MAPS) Community Treatment
Team Services, which Contract first became effective July 1, 2016, the following changes are hereby made and
agreed to, effective April 1, 2021

. ARTICLE IV Funding and Budgetary Restrictions, paragraph J is hereby amended to read as follows:

J. The contract amendment amount of $780,000 shall increase the total contract amount from
$8,914,170 to $9,694,170 for the contract term.

. ARTICLE Xi!l Duration and Termination, paragraph A is hereby amended to read as follows:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B7C41C0-E149-4635-8C23-FE14AEASCE98

A. The term of this Agreement shall be from July 1, 2016 through September 30, 2021 inclusive.

M. This amendment hereby adds a revised Schedule A and B for 2020/21 and new schedule for 2021/22. Al
previously approved schedules remain in effect.

V. All other terms, conditions and covenants in the basic agreement remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Agreement.
The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Agreement (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is
contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to
the other party an original signed Agreement upon request.

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO

Wid

Curt Hagman, Ch

CCR

Telecare Corporation
(Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, efc. )

Legie T avir

By Leslie J. Davis {Jan 22, 2021 16:41 PST)
an, Board of Supervisors (Authorized signature - sign in blue ink)

-

Dated: Name Leslie Davis
SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS (Print or type name of person signing contract)
DOCUMENT HAS B TO THE
CHAIRMAN OF T, QOARD "tu, X, Titte SVP and CFO
“Lynna Monelt - Lo (Print or Type)

3‘ Clerk of the Board of‘'Suflervisors
of the County of San Bermeardino

xxx Dated: 01/22/21

Q?p“tyj - 1080 Marina Village Parkway, Suite
71 TGN Address 100, Alameda, CA, 94501

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Peer B9 Pegal Form ReViewed ToP CoRitact Compliance
Dawn. Martin Natalic Kegsee - Contracts Admin
Dawn ift, Deplity County Counsel Natalie ke;;eéfég;tféds Manager

Date 1/20/2021 pate 1/20/2021 Date 1/20/2021




686'9 6t €08 [as 669 SINOH—3JIAY3S 40 SLINN 6¢C
T 96 10§ [TX4 6'L JNIL 30 LINN ¥3d 1S0D 82
0Z'Y 95°G 66'C 02T WNWiXE - J1vY LOVHINOD AINNCD P
oLE'6Ly GE6'2C ¥81 801 992°992 ZEG ¥ {S31NNIN) JNIL 40 SLINN 14
000°09S | 9z8'/9 0 Svlel 110'9Z) 1E9°LL 9/'L¥S L8Z'9LL 19228 ONJANNA TYLO0L ¥
P 848 0 0 0 0 G5/8'% peiilee £FE'90¢ 00¥'G€ ONIANNL Tvy3a34 154
855186 928'.9 0 SvL'EL 10'92L 959'0 250°01€ ¥68'60t 19¢°1Y (uaswuBiesy Buipnjoul) ONIONNL 31LV1S ze
0 0 10 G 0 0 |0 0 0 | O¥IZ = LSNIN (509 [e907) SANNH AINNOD L3N 4
000°095°1L 9z8°/9 0 SvL'ElL 210'9Z) 1€9'LL 9//°1L¥5 1£2'912 19/'28 Iv10L ONIONNS [iY4
0 HOLVYIN-ININNOIYIY 6
0 —— = = = e 109 ; %000 | g
0 %000 Il
0 %000 9l
0 %000 -1
| 291°28S WY SR %000 | b1
L6£'6tt S98'E 920’081 166'2£2 ] HOLVIN VSHI €l
0 0 0 0 %E0'9E (INJWNOVIY 1102) 1aSd3| %ee | Z1
Tvv'els Gl6'Y vzl lLee £¥E 908 00v G€ %8295 (d4d) TvO-IQ3N| %eosr | |1
| ¥ } - e s ol % oiels ] N ONIONNL %™
000'09G'L 92829 0 SYL'EL /10'9Z) LESLL 9LL'L¥S 182912 19128 (6-v) INNOWY LOVHINOD ol
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) —(8+2+9+5) SINNIATH AONIDV Tv1O0L 6
0 - HIHLO/SINVHD 8
0 ERLVARE] L
0 B IONVENSNI LN3ILVd 9
0 | $334 INJILVd g
000°095°L 1 9z8'/9 0 SvL'EL £10'9Z1 1 1e9't) 9LL°L¥S AT 19228 (€+Z+1) SISNIIXI V.LOL ¥
2y 988 "oze'/9 Svi'elL 210°9Z1 686 166'1/2 115'65¢€ Z55 LY SASNILX3 ONILYHIHO 3
e5V'ELS 10 0 0 0 2645 687692 | 099'95¢ SIZ'lY {3502 Bueys 1e30) Jenbe jenw z+1
95081 0 £65'L 6E€'2L ££9'56 15011 [SNEERNEE] 4
9/8'Z6% 0 652 b ov 161 120°L92 ¥91'0¢ SAVIVS| !
= — y 4 . e
8L 04S :71 2L oL {62-0¢) (69-09) (6101} (60-10) #
auoou] poddng juelo yoddng poddng uopuaAIa| woddng SOAG wswabeuey NOILONNA IOIAN3S
Sugesed)  |ledlpe-uoN JOO| DlGXBId WiBND | Buisnol jusio sisug uopeslpap UjleaH [epuay ased
R yoddng - 99| poddng- 09 | poddns - 09 | Hoddng - 09 juspeding - I wapeding - 51 [weneding - 51 [Jueneding - 51 30IANES 40 AA0OW| %001 3NN
I %020 %08°'62 %05°¢9 %00°0} (22 45109) uoneso|y uondung asialeg 0} 3poR
%0 900y 9625 %ele JS[PPOW oS 10] 9% Jsjus aseald) o uonnqlaIsia
pasinay wiio4 ajeq
0202/52/2) ‘pajeidwo) wio4 sjeq ysfjEuy |euell] Jouss B
8201-105¥6 VO ‘epawe)y 1202 ‘0g aune 0} 0Z0Z ‘I AInt ouejue suso ‘Aq pauedeid
001 8yng ‘Amdid abejIiA eULR) 0801 8sa.ppy (SdvIN) suopnjog aAIIISOd SAIMASSY SIaquiajy
et-91L # yoenuo)n 120Z 1 020Z A3 (quawwasinquijal }S0) JPeRUOD) IS0 ey
uogezodiog asedele | FOUIEN 10131100 HLTV3H TVHOIAVHIE 40 LNIWLNVH3
ALNNOD ONIQYYNMIS NVS ssjewns3 Buluueld - v 31nG3HOS
v 8|npayos

86906Y3V¥|34-€208-5€9-6+13-001+D.L89 1l ddojeauz ubignooq



‘HYauq % saLIe]es jou ‘sasuadys Supelado se Sumue|] , v, S[PAYIS UO OS] UOSISJ PAIOLNUO-GNS  ,

SIauag WIeSH pue uolsuaq ‘Aeg yo1g ‘Aed uoneses Juswiordwaun
‘uonesusdiuey) S1aY10/ “2IESIPSIA/ YOI 1aKoldug :sjyyauay aFuny Jo eraq

TSFEL9 :LSOD[99'8
TV.IOL wresfold (g0,

0£€'9 Y%l YEY'06 (A LA 98199 SI[BISULD YH VN Aary eysIauE],
| 168°L %2 €6G'76 £6£'Ge 002'69 1sAeuy 1oddng Teuor3ay V/IN YlIWsp(og dwaesn
| 625'9¢ %y | 020'c8 092'22 65.°09 15m0Rd309Y | J0)EUIPI00) 39O VN ZOpUISE BULION
LEL'TL %SZ | 056G '8Y 8L0'EL 2866 Janeding- LN 7 ZOUMUI[ ‘W O[N]
| GOt'6E %Pt | 955'68 €102 £$5°G9 Wod ViN sopoe[ed eLRp
| €19'06 %00L | £29'08 18G°¢l 980°'/¢ 1s1eroadg uoddng 1aag VIN opemH ‘A *ul[qeg

¥6.'8g %0 60S'2. £82°02 9z/'9g NAT NAT
6052/ %00l | 605'2Z €802 9798 NAT NAT OpTAIe(T AouEN
16918 %001 | 16918 ¥06°'L2 /8/'68 PasURdIup)-pea ] tea], LLIN ZSUTIEI] [SNUBIA]
115'0¢E %0G | evl'sl 2lo'6l 0€5'ES (Tewoneaop | fi1enadg-osd V/IN PIEWDOY 'Y 921153(]
L2S'9E %0S | Zrl'es ZL9'6L | 0gs'es raiegoory) irerals-108 swm_wﬂwﬂm SIEIOpSIED
| 9/¥'09 %00l | 92¥'09 9129l 092 vy I OoSd VIN ‘[ MIIPUY “BIR[SJA]
9.¥'09 %001 | 9/¥'09 912'gl 092 v I osd VN SUTIBH PZURISE))
| 6LS'vp %0y | 862°LLL £¥8'62 G618 juanedinQ-11(T TeOMI[D 20dv Z2IBATY SOIUBAIS)) D) BLIEW
| £29°22 %01 0£2'922 09909 0/6°691 1010211(] [eU0I5ay 20dT°MSOT O00WE(] U0}OAIg]
| 26219 %Py | L6251 0L0'LY 9C6LLL juanedinQ-10/e RSPy LINT 13QIeD BIA[IS

| $IIALIQ JIBIIUO)) | SIINAIIG ST EET R TELES | yAlB[ES
01 padieq) prldillig] 2 SaLIe[eS aduuy [enuuy PLL asuINT
SNJouag pue o Juadg Jwny, Mg dumy, auny, aonIsoq 73udq omEN
SSLIE(ES [€30), | ouuy 9 Ier0L, mx g
uonelodio)) 2463 “IIVN HOLOVEINOD
Amunv_?-um —Nﬂommmvw?—ﬁ 10) uwua.:——co m&um?-mw [euos124 mon._-—uﬂc [Puuosiag - nejsq ME..«.«Now
(sypuow 6) 120T “0€ aumf 01 9Z0T ‘1 Ang
1202 1 020Z A4

TIVLAA ONIJAVIS g ainpayossg

HLTVIH TVHOIAVHEL 40 INTNIVVIZA AINNOD ONIQUVNIAY NVS

bulyels

86906VIVPII4-£208-G£9-671 3-001 089 :A| 8dojeaus ubignoog



100'095°L$ 8 +V IVLOL S1SOD SSO¥D
8v5'988 .0 8v5'988% B 8p5°'988% ‘g violans
5#0'G J Sb0's$ %001 0% %0 S70°'5S Kieouy 1
mﬂwm ) 091'65¢% %001 0$ %0 091’658 sbes|N £l
0l0'e 3 oLo'e$ %001 .8 %0 0L0'cs sasuadx3 saiddng jesipaly ZL
z9/'68) Z9.'6EL$ %001 0% %0 79.'681$ sesuadx3 siequaiy L
£8Pl £8v'ELS %001 0% %0 cer'el$ sasuadx3 buiping 0|
9za'L9 — 9z8'29% %001 .8 %0 9z8'/9% swioou) bunessdp 6
a - - . —— ]
259'sEl 759'GEL$ %001 0% %0 259'6€L$ poddng saneisuwpy g
A —a
vE9'GLL p£9'sLLE %001 0% %0 ve9'sLLS SIS0D SANEASUILPY B [BISUSS £
— i
g6v'zl ) 86v'ZL$ %001 0% %0 867'ZLE asuadx3 wawdnby 9
8.5'9 . 815'9% %001 48 %0 8L5'98 s394 Jeuoissajold §
+ — A —
|ps8'vez _ yse'veTs %004 0% %0 ¥58'vETS lojoejuog JsuRPAsSd ¥
! ._ : —
_m%_m ) E.v.mw %001 0s %0 eL1's8 soueinsuj pue sexe ] Apsdold ¢
[evs't E £rS'LS %001 0% %0 £pg'Le nz
loso'es 0 0c0°98% %001 0% %0 0£0'98% way Buping 1 |
18bpng pasjaey | abueynisenbay |  LOVMINOD OL 1S031VIOL o ._..FMMMMQMM % wz_w,w_”_u__; mw:._.o wz_w_wuh mw_._._.o %._w".l_.m,‘aw_ozuww%_. W3k
| Ol 1S00V1OL Ol d3DUVHI % _
uoisieyd Jebipng

*mojeq sarobajes ay) jo uoneuedxa lelap e ypm
Buoje soay Juswabeuew pue s)s0o poddns sapensiunupe Guipnjow ‘weiboid sy 03 pabieys s3s09 Bugesedo e 3sy ases|d - sesuadxz Buiesado
_Perepdn
0zoz/gzizL ‘PeIeIdwos wiod aleq
2L0L-105V6 YD ‘pawely
001 2ung ‘Amdd aBejiA eulel 0goL -SSSIPPY
# JorJjU0D
uopeiodion asedssje) ‘OWEN JoORIJUCH

1sfjeuy [eoUeLI] JOIUSS afilL
ouejUES 8uas) :Aq paJedald

1202 7 0202 A4

8 3INa3HOS
H1773H TYHOIAVHIE 40 INSW.LNYdaa
ALNNOD ONIQHYNYIE NVS

sasuadx3 dQ - s}s07) UIWpY

86906YIVFLI4-6208-5¢9v-6+13-001 D249 1Al adojeauz ubisnooq



ino Ui Jo §s0| usaq sey jey} uolealpaus uolidiiosaud 4o il BUIPNIOU! SYjeURY INOYNM SISIIS o) $3800 Aoeuieyd S [[om Se 51500 Aiojeloqe| [euspiou) - Aigjauy Aejiouy ¢

“Jeaf yoes Is| Alenuer pajsnipe si jeu) ojel pIepuE]s S| B4} U0 paseq PRSINGIS! I PBIS ‘suoljesado pjaiy ul psunoul sbes)iw Jels [ealu - ebespy abespy Z1

sosuadxg

"synv aunssaid poolq pue ‘siss} bnip ‘siajawoon|b ‘sisssaidap anbuoy ‘ssBuuAs ‘sanolB Bupnjoul ‘wswdinbs pue sayddns [E3IpSW |BWaplou| - sesuadx3 selddng |espay soxddng [eoipoyy

"S$soussajaloy Jusaald o} spaau [ealjlo Joy Hoddns feuoiysuel; Buipaau
40 spjeusq INoyPM 3soUl Joj (€15 P64) Buisnoy pue uolyenodsuel) Jo Buiyyo Aauabiawe 'pooy 10) (60E'0LE) Sesuadxe Hoddns juaio 0} pejejel sjs00) - s9suadx3y siaqualy

sasuadxg siaqasiy oL

'S$901MJ8S [ellojuef pue “juswdinbs Joui ‘ajuBLSUIEW g Sledal *sal|ddns Buipnjoul Ayjioey ayy Buweurew oy paejas $1509 - sasuadxg Buippng sesuadxg Buipjing g

‘swe.foud sy} o} paeoole jou sue ey} sasuadxe ajelodios

PUE JUsLIdo[2ABP Jo 1800 BU} BUIISACD O} uolippe W oud B LIS 0} aiedsja) smojle S| "wetboid sy Jo 150D 123UIR JO %G 8q 0} PAJEWISS SISOD - swoou) Buneladg
“juswanoldun Ayjenb pue asuesnsse Ayenb pue ‘Wbisiano suonelsdo ‘Hoddns ABojouyos) uoljewlojur ‘poddns |efoueuly ‘saoinosal

uewiny Joj 51500 papedo]ie sapnjoul peaysenc sjelodio ‘weiboud su) Jo 1503 J92UIP JO %01 G O} PAjEUIISe S1S00 Pesyisnc ajes0diod oalipul - uoddng aanessiuiwpy

swoou| Bugeradpy g

yoddng eAnensiuwpy 2

(085't$) sieaishyd pue spiudiabuy ‘syosys punoiBxoeq ‘Buyniosd Joj s1s09 paleje. asfojdwia $1509 enjensILI
Jayo pue (90/°0z$) Buissedoud syjeuaq 3 loshed (0vs'ses) suedas 3 dinbe souiw ‘sapeubidn asemyos Buipnjoul ‘sasuadxa 30140 (£52°/ L$) aull B1ep 9 auoydaje} 698L$) 3 SAELSIIIWPY 9
589} Upne “(L81$) [aned} "(899°01$) ouensul Aiqel] [245uab O} paieja. 2. JUEdIIUBIS JSOLI 3L} YOI JO S}S0D V8O SNOLBA SIPNJOU] - S1SOD SARBLIS|UIWPY 3 [BISUSD B [e13en

‘2121 $ Joj 3ses) Ieidos pue 96084 Jo asuadxs uaneissidsq $aphjaul asuadxa uswidinb3 - asusdxg eldinbg asusdxg juswdinbg ¢

“Heom sad ani} Jayjo au) pue yeam uad £z Alojewixcidde syjom 2UQ “isljelydAsd oml yum soenuod welboud ay) - 1030e23U03 Jsujelydfsd| JOORIJUOD JSUlEIOAS b

“al Ajyiuow oy uoippe ul weiBoud ayy Aq pred si eym S| 20UBINSUl puE xe} Apadoud Jo )$07) - esueansuj pue xe| Auadou, SUBINSU[
Wial Alyiuow o} uomppe ul U} Aq pred sf Jeym si | p 10150 } p 1 Apedoud pue sexe) Auedolg ©
‘asuadxe ases| sy Ul pajelodioou s| ssusdxs J1j09)8 pue Jajem 'SBD SDIIAIS UOIBIUES JOJ S| JS0D AN pajafipng jenuue sy - sapiin ssyin ¢
‘sweiBoud 3y} o} paubisse s3] 4 jeauo o
Jagquinu ay} Aq paulis)ap s| @bejuadsed ayl welboid SdVIN 21 Aq pred s eses| sy} Jo w0 "slielboid SdVIN PUE dH3I " LDV oulpleuiag UesS ay) yum pateys si Buipjing way bupiing |
BUL "SUILIOW SUN Jo} £26°9% JO OW /691 'L$ SI 21BUS SAVIN U} YIIUM Jo oLy 066'£Z8 Alslewixosdde si Aulioey eunus sy Bunua. Jo 1502 ases| pajabpnq ayy - jusy Buipjing
. ) 1502 jo uoneaynsnp [TEM =

1202 ‘0¢ aunr 0} 0zoz ‘L Ainr
'PIJEINDIED 819M 3503 JoB1IPUI 10 peaano moy uieidxs sjdwexe 104 (238 ‘s, 314 ‘spyousag
‘Ainuenb ‘uoieinp ‘ejes ) sainbyy fje jo uoneuluLalep 10 uoeuejdxs ue apiaoid “way auy Aq asuadxa ysea urejdxg ‘sasuadx3 Bunesadg 10y angenen 106png

3 pajepdn

B -  ozoz/sz/zl PRIRIdwoD uio4 sjeq 1shleuy [e1oueuld Jousg ‘L

- 8L01-10SV6 V2 ‘epawely T ouBue auss) 'Aq paledsig
- 001 @)ing ‘Amid aBellIA BUMEW 080 SSO.PPY

#10BNUOD
uopesodiog atedspp) AWEN Jayoequogy 1202 1 020Z A4
SAILVNYVYN 139an8
8 3INa3aHOS

HLIV3H IvHOIAVHIE 40 INTWLNYL3d
ALNNOD ONIGHVYNIE NVS

aAjeLieN 19bBpng js0D uiwpy

86906V 3J-£208-5¢9%-6¥13-001+0.269 :Al 8dojsaug ubignooq



“sjuswaJinba. Buijessush anusaas InoA Jesw
0} Jnok e|qeus [pw swieljed Buiyers pue s1soo pajoalold ay) 1Byl ainsue o} 8dA) 9onIag Aq pajelsuss) anusnsy payalold, pue 8,314 [esD pajeuwnisd, palege] suniod syl mainay '§

*SUONZINIIED JSUIO JO9)E 10U SS0P PUB SDUSLISISJ JO 1SN SI UWNJOD SIYL "SIIAISS JO UJUOL YIBD 10} PAAJSS SIUSID Pajeadnpun Jo Jaquuny palewss sy Jajus Alenuepy v
‘$In0Y g9| 0} [enba s 314 | Jey) SWINSSE JoaYSHIOM BU) U) SBINULIOS U "SISPIACIY S89IAISS [BIUD JC §,.31 4 Jaguinu sy} Jajus Allenuew ‘aolAlsas JO YUoW Yydes Jod ¢
*/Z 8upt 'y 9npayas Uo (2]} oy} [enba jsnul |R)0) Sy “leak ey Jo sujuoLL 7| 8y} Jo Yoea Ul epirold o) Joadxa nok sealAles JO Jaquunu 8y} Jajue Ajlenuepy Z

*801aS JO JUN Jad 1500 JebIe] elj} puB % UCHNAUISIC JOJUD 0} BINS 89 JOBUSHIOM VY SNPBYDS dUI UQ ‘SIRAUSHIOM V JNPaUDS pue $1soQ uipy 'Builels au) aieidwod ‘L )
:suogoallq

‘ajel onuiw Jad gjqissod WNWIXEW ay) Uo paseq Y Sjnpaijos InoA dojaasp o} pasiape Jou si }| "6Z aul Y Sinpayos Ul SSoUBMOlY WNWIXE JO 8INpayos ayl

2q 19 9jkl 8y} eAoge 82KueS JO JUn Jod Js0D Jnok aseasoul jou Aew no ) LUonNeD °Y aiNpayas Uo 82AISS JO JUN Jad 150D pajosfoid Jnok Buisesiosp Jo Buisealoap Jo Buisessoul (g)
10 ‘SI9PINCId SIAIDS [ediuND Jo s, 314 Jo Jaquinu ey Buiseasoap Jo Buiseaioul (Z)

‘$)I9YS 51500 UIWIpY Jo/pue Bulyels ay) uo s)s02 Jnok Buisealsap Jo Buiseasou) (1)

Aq Apanonpoud ayj jsnipe Aew no A “sjeofl anuanal pue adAIas NOA snaIydEe 0} uLoutad Jenw Jlels

Jeaiuno nok Yolum je Auaonpoad Jo |aAs] By} S1EIN9JED USY} [iM § "SISPINOId S0IUSS [BJIUID Jo) 5,31 4 peuueld oA pue Jeak auj JO SYILIOLL aASJM} S} SSO.OE SYUR aolas pajosfod
INOA 8inquisIp 0} Uejd NOA Moy Jnode apiaotd NOA LOHELLICH PUE 18aYSYIOM Y 3NPaydS Su) WoJ) UONEWIOMI sa)e) )| "saamuas Jnod Buluueid ul nok pie o} papinoid si Jeaysiiom siyL

3
09 LEQ'LLS 92L°1¥5$ LET'9LLS 192°28% 91E'6LY [ YLOL
e | 696% 8¥l'Sv$ | 989'65% £168°9$ %09 09°s £76'7E oz-une
. | 6968 8p1'5¥$ 989'65$ | 268°9% %09 09° £V6'VE oz-Aep
i , 696% 8rl'sr$ 989'65$ | £68°98 %09 09°s £r6've 0z-idy
= , 696% 8¥1'sr$ 989'65$ £68'9% %09 09°s EV6'YE 0T-1eN
e | 696$ 8¥L'st$ 989'65% £168'9% %09 096 | eve've 0Z-924
09 | 696% 8¥L'sr$ | 989'65$ 168'9$ %09 09°s £P6'YE 0z-uer:
09 , 6968 grLrs 989'66$ 168'9$ %09 09's eve've | 6102a
09 | 6968 8vl'sys 989'65$ 168'9% %09 09°s EYB'VE BL-AON
09 | 698% | spi'sws 989'65$ £168'9% %09 09°s £v6'vE 610
09 | 6968 | spL'cy$ 989'65% £168'9% %09 09°s £76'FE 61-dog
09 | 696% 8rL'srs | 989'65$ 168'9$ %09 | 09§ £V6'PE 81-6ny’
09 696$ 8¥L's$ 989'66$ £68'98 %09 | 09s £V6'PE gL-Ine
(314 Jed
panieg ssiD (00 :oﬁmmw_m “Mw%%m {60-10) Yiuow Jad sinoy (sainu)
pajeolidnpun 40 | uonuaAIiy| SISUD T et juswabeueyy ssep| 0§) uo peseq) | s314 jeaud NS JO HINOW
JequinN pejewis3 Ll e Ayonpoud peuueld | spun pejews3
odky e3jAIeg kq pelEiousD enuerey pejosfold paunbay
‘pasihal Wuoj sled
- - Q20Z/52/ZL uﬂm«m_QEOU uo4 2eq
. 8201-L0SY6 VD ‘epaurely sSUppY
001 ans ‘Avoid abelia euuel 0801 :§SIppY
#ddu/A0eu0g
uopesodio) aJesajal ‘BWeN Jojoenucy)

1202 ‘0¢ sunr o} 0zoz ‘I AInr
EERELR
HLTV3H TYHOIAVHIS 40 ININL¥Y43a
ALNNOD ONIQHVNYIA NVS

suonaalold anig

26906VAVPII4-€208-5€9-6713-001¥D.89 1l 8dojaauz ubisnaoq



7 zl 15 6011 Gl SINOH--3DIAYIS 40 SLINN 62
96°¢ 10§ 697C 16°L IWIL 40 LINN ¥3d 1SOD [:14
0Ty 95°g 66T 0ze wnwixep - 31wy LOVEINOD AINNOD iz

62801 pel 9v0'/2 99599 £87°0L {SILNNIW) IWIL 30 SLINN (Y4
000°06€ 16691 0 OEr € 05 L€ 806°¢ vry GeL 650'6) 76902 ONIANNS TYLOL ¥z

LL8'PrlL 0 0 0 0 A 1€6°4G 98592 0588 ONIAONNI TvY3a34 34

68¢'Ge 186 91 0 otv € 05 LE ¥99'L -9 €.b'201 r8'iL (uawubiiesy Buipnioul) ONIANNS ILVIS (44

0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0¥3Z = LSNIN (180D 1B207) SANNA ALNNOD 13N 34

000°06€ 156°91L ] oer's #05°LE 806 P SEl 65061 26902 TVLOL ONIGNNd 0z

0 HOLVYIN-INFANS VI 6l

0 AINED 18N) INJIWNOIIVIY| %000 [ gL

[¢] %000 Zl

0 = %000 | 9l |

4} %00°0 Gl

Zro'eel 156'9 | — —_ |mosve. i 0 wibey Bl = = e e AT | SRR S %000 | ¥l

LrETLL 996 900'GY 66Y 65 9.8'9 HOLYW YSHIN €l

0 0 0 0 0 | weoes (INFANONVIY 1102 13Sd3a| %00c | 21

LL8PpL (224" 1€6°.G 9859/ 058'8 | wszss ~(dd44) vo-Ia3N| wooez | 1L

% e1myg E %
000°06E /56'91 1] YER'E ¥OSLE 806 2 vy SEL 65061 269'0Z {6-¥) INNOWY LOVHINOD oL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (8+/+9+5) SINNIATY AONIOV TV.LOL 6

0 HIHLO/SINVED 8

0 ERVARCEN] ]

0 IONVENSNI IN3ILvd 9

0 $334 INJILVd S

= ; N

000°06€ 1G6'9L 0 9EV € #05°LE 80627 Prr'Sel 65061 26902 (e+2+L) SISNIJX3 TV.LOL t

9£9'L22 /56'9L 9EY'E ¥05°L€ 09r'L 166'29 #6868 88£01 SISNAdXT ONILYHYIHO 3

¥98'89L ] 0 0 0 syt Lyv'io 59168 ¥OE0L (51500 Bujess [wi0) [enba jenw z+1)

(24514 0 88g §80°8L 806'€2 £9.C S1I143aN3g z

[TXATA 0 090°L zot'6¥ 15259 LS L SAVIVS L

§asN3dx3
82048 g 2L o ter0) (6900} (s1-01) {60-10) #
awodu) Hoddng poddng poddng uoguaAlau| yoddng SOAG juswabeue NOILONNA J2IANIS
Bugesado u_ﬁ_".n_u_ﬂ___”s sjqixeidusD | BulsnoH JualD SISHD uoged|pap UieaH [ausiy asey
Lol yoddng - 09 [woddng - o9 yioddng - o9 | poddng - g9 Juspeding - gl uepeding - g4 [weneding - g1 [Wwapeding - g J0IAY3S 40 3AOW|  %00)| INIT
%00 %08°6C %0G°€9 %00°01 (22 45/09) uoyjed0|[y UOHIUN BIJAISS O} IPOW
%98°0 %30°0% HEETS %T49 [ < % uonnqlsig
pasinay wiod4 ajeq
0Z02/92/Z) ‘pajedwod wiod sjeq 15Ajeuy [eroueuld Jousg BlL

8.01-L0S¥6 YO ‘epawely (syon ¢)

001 9N "Amxd abeliin eulen 0801
vEV-91
uoijesodion aiedss|d |

1202 ‘0¢ Joquiaydas o3 LZozZ ‘L Ainp
(sdvwi) suopnjos aaISOd SAIIASSY SIqUISY
2202 / 120T AL
HLIVIH TWNO0IAYHIE 40 LNIW.LNVd3d
AINNOD ONIQ¥YNYIEA NYS

oueje auss) :Agq pasedald

$SaUPPY
# JoenUO)
:alWEN JOJoRIUCD

(QuaLesINquIfal }S03) PRIIU0Y JS0T) [enjoY

sajewns3 bujuueld - v 31NA3HOS
V 8Inpayos

86906VaAVP1LI4-€208-5£9%-6¥13-001+2.99 Al adojpauz ubignoog



Buiyeys

‘SHJ3URq 29 SLIe[es Jou ‘sasuadxa Supersdo se Sumueld v, SMPAYIS U0 PASI] UOSIAJ PIAORIUOD-qNS = ,

S|yauLg YI[BSH PUE UCISUS] ‘KB d Jo1S ‘Aed uoneoe ‘quawikorduraur)
‘uonesuadwio) SINIoA ‘aIedIPIN/ VDL JoAo[dwd :spjoudg aSuLa Jo [ie3dd

£9€'391 :1S00[99°8
TY10L ures501d 201,
£85°) %L PEY'06 6vc've 98109 IST[eIoudD) YH VN fa[nd eystaue],
€LY %< £66'¥6 £6£°G2 002°69 1sAreury poddng renoday VN YHWSP(OD dwideiD)
zel's %yy | 0T0'c8 092'22 65209 1suondadsy | IojeuIpI00)) 3510 VIN ZOpNULIAE] BULION
¥€0'c %SZ | 08S'8P gL0'cl Z£58'SE waneding-IyN VN zawaunf A S1PN
168'6 %yy | 955'68 €10'v2 £Pe's9 Wod VN sorejed BLEN
| 899'Z1 %001l | €29'0§ 185'€l 980°.¢ 1sH[eroadg poding 1aag VIN opelmH ‘A aul[qeq
689'6 %0S | 605'2. £€82'02 92.'95 NAT NAT
2.€'6l %001 | 60G'LL £82'02 9z.1'9% NAT NAT opui[aq foueN
€2 0C %00l | 16918 ¥06°LC 182°65 PISUIJUL) -PEIT Urea] [LIN ZaUn PN [SnUR)
| P16 %05 | Zvl'es 219'6l 0€5'€S (JeuoneooA | A1e199ds-1108d VIN PIEWSNOH Y 321153
| ¢v1's %0S | TYl'EL Z19'6L | 086°es @nuy104091Y) Aer0odg 1108 d ComsoRIISY SO[eI0 31T
. : 1oyooTy/Ani ’
| 6LLGL %00} | 92¥°09 912'9l 09Z'vv mosd VIN [ MAIPUY ‘ere[aN
611G %00) | 92¢'09 9129l 092 vt 1 osd VIN SUeaBE BZUelSeE))
| 0EL'LL %0r | 862'LLL €862 GS'18 wogeding)-Iq [0 D0dV|  ZoIeA[Y SOUEAIR] D BLEN
| 959'G %0} | 0€2'92C 09909 0/5'S9L 10J9211(] Teuotisy D0dT " MSIT OOTIre(] UOYIAIG
| ¥28'9L %by | 1¥6°TGL 010°LY 9L6'LLL juanedinQ-1o)ensumIpy 1INT 12qIeD BIAYIS
SIVIAIIG JORIWO)) | SIVNAIIG *SNJaudg xSHJIUIG »AIB[ES
03 padiey)y JIenuo) 9 SILIE[RS aduuyg jenuay AL ISWAIN]
SHJIU3Y pue uo uadg aw L, (Mg Jwr], awn], uomsoq 33 SWEN
SoUEES [E30], | SUNL Y, [N my iy
uoyesodio) e, ANVN HOLOVIINOD
(SITALIG [BUOISSIJOIJ 10J SIIRIUO)) SINAIIS [EUOSIIJ SIPNOUY) [UU0SI3J - B33 Sunjels
(swpuour ¢) 1202 “0¢ 1equiaydag 0) 20T I AIf

T20T /1202 Ad
TIVLAA ONIJAVLS

HLTVIH TVHOIAVHIL 40 INTWILAVJIAd ALNNOD ONITIVNIAG NVS

g anpayag

86906VAVPLI4-€208-5€97-613-0D1+0.89 ‘Al @dojeau3 ubignoog



[ 666'68¢$ d +V V101 S1S0D SSOUD|
9c9'lze Jo 9c9°1.22% _ 9£9'12e$ ‘gIviolans
19z'L L9Z'L$ %001 0% %0 192'L$ Agjiouy |
084'vL 064718 %001 0$ %0 06L'%1L$ abesjiy ¢
€54 | €6/% %00L 0$ %0 €628 sasuadx3 salddng [e21psiy Z|
Lb6're ” LP6'rES %00L 0% %0 LPB'PES sasusdx3 siequiBly 1|
e L2g's$ %001 0s$ %0 LLE'ES sasuadx3 Buipiing 0L
156°9L 156'91$ %001 0% %0 156'9L$ swoouf Buperadp 6
sleee c16'ces %001 03 %0 €L6'EES hoddng aARERsIIIWLPY g
606'82 606'8Z$ %001 03 %0 606'82% SISO SANBNSWILPY B [BISUSS) £
szL'e szL'es %001 0$ %0 GZ1'eS asusdx3 uswdinby 9
5v9'L | S79'L$ %001 0% %0 Sr9'L$ s394 [BUOISSBJ0I] §
zLL'ess | ZL2'95$ %001 0$ %o Z1L2'86% Jojoenuog jsueossd ¢
89"} _ 89¢°L$ %001 0% %0 89¢'L$ doue.nsu| pue sexe | Apadoid ¢
98¢ 98¢e$ %001 0% %0 98¢ ssN 2
20512 0 806'LZ$ %001 0$ %0 806'Le$ ) way Buiping |

hwwﬂwm_ m_w_._.www_ 1OVMINOD OL1SOOWIOL | MMMMMQMM " oz_%%_ﬂ._ mw_._.ro oz_%%m_“_:zow_.;o %M_Mme.nw_oz«%w%h "EI
i 011802101 Ol QIDUVHO %
uolsiaay jabpng

sasuadx3 dQ - s)s0) ulwpy

pajepdn
-

0202/52/z71 ‘PRIRIdWOD Wio sjeq

8.01-105¥6 VO ‘epawefy

001 2ung ‘Amojg abejA tulBW 0801 SSRIPPY

# JoenuUon

uone10dio) aiedsje) -SWEN 1030B4U0Y

Buoje se9) Jusuisbeuew pue s)sos poddns sanensiuwpe Buipnjoul ‘wei6oid siy) 03 pabaeyo sy

*mojeq sauobajes ayj jo uogeuerdxe ejep B ypMm

$02 Buijesado |e sif ases|d - sasuadxg bunesado

15/[euy [eoueur Jouss oL

2202/ 120C Ad

g9 3INA3HOS

HLIY3H TYHQIAVHIE 40 LNJWLNVJ3A
ALNNOD ONIQNVNYIE NVS

ouejueq suds) :Aq pasedald

86906V3IVr134-€208-5£9-6¥1 3-001+0.99 QI dojeaug ubignoog



‘N0 UnJ JO 50| U2aq Sey Jey} ucieapaw uondussaid Jo sjjyal Buipnjour s)yausq INoYIm s3I Jo) S)s02 Aceuleyd Se |lam Se S)soo Alojeloge] [ejuapiou] - Alejjiauy Aejouy €1
“Jead yoes 1s| Alenuep palsnipe si Jey) ajes pJepuels Sy U} uo paseq pasingqwi@l sl Jjels “suoljelado pialy ul palinaul sbes|iu yels [esw - abesyy abean ZL
q q . sasuadxg
‘spno ainssaud poojq pue 'sisa) Bnup ‘suajawoesn|b ‘siessaldap anbuo} ‘sabuliAs 'sanolb Buipnjou Juswdinba pue ssijddns jeaipsiu jejuspiou] - sasuadx3 sayddng [ealpai saiddng [eoipoyy L
SSIUSSIPBWIOY Jusnsid 0) spesu [ealD 10) Hoddns [euomisuel) Buipssu sosuadxg SIOqWS
10 SHBUSY INoYIM asoy) Joj (£1.6°p6$) Buisnoy pue uoljepodsues] Jo Bulylo Asusbiaws ‘pooy o) (oS 0L $) sesuadxe poddns jusio 0) pajejal s)so) - sesuadxy siaquisiy 3. W oL
'$90IAI9S jelojuel pue Juswdinba souw ‘aoueusiuiew B siedss ‘salddns Buipnjour Ayjioe) sy} Buiiejulew o) pajelal sjso) - sasuadxg Guiping sesuadx3 buiping 6
SR ‘swesBo.d ay) 0) pajeso]je Jou S1e jel) sasusdxs a}el0dioo owoou| Bupeiedo g

pue Juatudolaasp o 1502 8 BULISACD O} UOIIPPE Ul 40Jd B UIES 0} 918099 SMojje siyl ‘welBoid sy} O 1800 JOalIp 1O %G 34 0) pajewnsa sjso) - awoau] bupesadQ

‘uswarosdw Ayenb pue asueinsse Ayjenb pue ‘ybisiano suoljesado ‘uoddns ABojouyoal uonewloju; ‘Hoddns |erueuly ‘seounosal

; uoddng aagessiuwpy 2
UBWINY JOJ SIS09 PaJeRo|Ie Sepn|oul peatlaao aelodios "welboid al Jo 1S00 JosIIp JO %0| g 0) PAjeLUNSS SJSOD peaylaac sjeiodlod joallpu] - Hoddng aanessiuipy
(085 '$) sieoisAud pue sjundiabuly “syosyo punoubydeq '‘Bulinioal 1o} SIS0 pajelsl sakoidws
. ‘ g . - . X S]S00) dANRASIIWPY
J8U10 pue (902 0z$) Buisssaoad syyausq g joiied (0ps 'ses) saedal 2 dinba Jouiw ‘sapeifidn aiemyos Buipnioul ‘sasuadxe aa1jo (5221 $) aul elep B suoydsie) (6981 %) 9
99} Ipne ‘(pL8L$) [PABY) (899'0L%) SoueINsul Ajige)) [eieueb o) pajejs) aue UedUBIS JSOW BY) YDIUM JO SISO0 WD SNOLIEA SIPNIOU] - SISO SAIJEIISIUILPY B [eIoUds) ? [elsuB)H
*//21$ Joj ases) s91dod pue gs08$ JO ssuadxa uonjepaidag sepnjoul ssuadxs juaswdinb3g - asuadxg juswdinbg asuadx3 uawdinbgy ¢
sieam Jod aay Jayjo ay} pue jaam Jad sz Ajplewixosdde syiom auQ IsuleiyoAsd om) ypm sjoeauod welfosd sy - J0JoRIUOY JSIRIYIASY | JOIDBIUOY) ISIIBIUSASH ¢
‘ual Ayow o} uotippe Ui wesbosd ay) Aq pled si Jeym st asuensul pue xe) Auadoud Jo 100 - @auesnsy| pue xe | Kyadoa soueinsuy
al Ay } uonippe ui Ui Ag I 1jeym st I p } Al 401800 | P 1 Ay d pue saxe | Auadoig €
‘asuadxs asea] alj} Ul pajelodiodu] S| asuadxe J14}08[0 PUB IBJEM ‘SES) "S8OINJISS UOHEIIES JO) SI 150D AN pelebpng [enuue ayl - sainn sanmn 2
‘swelboid ay) o} paubisse s314 [BoMID jJO
Jaquinu ayy Aq pauuus)ap s| abejusalad sy ‘wesbosd SqYIN aU) Ag pled si ases)] au) Jo %08 ‘swesboid S4VIN pue dHII 1DV oulpieussg ues ay) yim paseys st buiping ey Buipying |
8] "SYIUOW BUIU JOj £TS'HOS 10 OW /691 °L$ SI BIBYS SAVIN U} YoIUMm JO ow/ 066 £¢$ ARjewixoidde st Ayioey auus ey Bunjusy Jo 1500 ases| palelipng sy - Jusy Buipling
}$09 Jo uoyjeaynsnp [ENL]

120z ‘o€ Joquiaydes 03 1L,Z0Z ‘L AInr

"PoJEINO[E 319M JSOD JI3IIPUI 10 PEIYIDAC Moy urejdxe ojdwexa Joj {*93e 's,3 1 ‘spjeueg
‘Amuenb ‘uoneinp ‘ajel ) saunby e Jo uonjeurLIa)ap Joj uoneur|dxe ue apiAcld "way aulj Aq asuadxa yoea ulejdx3 *sasuadxzy Bunesad 10} aaperep jabpng

pajepdn
A

0z0z/5z/z) -PRIRIdWOD wio4 sjeg 1sAjeuy jeroueul4 Joluag

_ 8.01-10§¥6 VO ‘epawely ouge euso

001 aUNS ‘Amyd 9BeIA eulel 080} ‘SSIPPY

#10e0U0D
o - uonelodion afedsja]  BWEN JOJIRJJUOD 2202 11202 Ad
FAILVYEEVYN 139ang
9 3TINA3IHOS

HLIY3H TYA0IAVHIE 40 LINJNLHvd3a
ALNNOD ONIQHYNY3a NVS

anjelep jobpng jsoD “ulwpy

86906V3vy|34-€208-5€97-6713-001¥0.89 Al ddojeauz ubisnoog

BlL
:Aq paJedald




‘sjuswalinbas Bunelsush anuaass anoA jJesw
0} INOA ajqeus i sussied Buyels pue sisoo pajoalosd ay) Jeyy aunsus o} adAL 999G Ag pelelsuan anusasy pajosloid, pue ,S314 [BIUID PIJEWIST, Pe|oge] SULINoD aly) MONSY 'S
"SUOHE(NSIED J3LYI0 JO3YE JOU S0P PUB S0USLIBJB. JO 1SN S| UWNJOD SIYL "SJINISS JO YIIOW YIES J0j POAIRS SpalD palealdnpun Jo I3qWINN pajewls3 sy} Jas Ajenuep ‘v
'SInoy g9l 0 [enba ] 314 | Jeu) SWINSSE JSBYSHIOM U} Ul SBINWIOJ 8L "SIAPIACIH 0SS [EOIUD JO 5,314 Jequinu 8} Japua Ajlenuew ‘aaMIss Jo Yuow yoes Jo4 g
L2 BUI 'Y 3INPSYOS UO [e}0} B4} [enbe Jsnwi |2)0} SIYL “JeSA U} O SYIUOW Z| By} Jo Yoes u) spinod 0] J9adxe noA seoles J0 Jaquinu ay) tewa Alenuep 'z

"SOIMIDS JO U J9d 1507 JabJR) Bul PUB % UOHNQUISIQ JOIUS 0) 2UNS Bq JBBYSHIOM Y SNPBYDS LY UQ ‘S]EBYUSHIOM ajnpayog pue §1s09 Py ‘Buyels sy seidwog 'L 4
'suonddIqg

‘sed Sinuiw tad 8jqissod WnwiXew ay) uo paseq vy SINpeyYos JnoA dojarsp o} pasApe Jou 1} "G 2uUIT 'V 3NPaYDS Ul SS2UBMOY|Y WNWIXER JO SNPayds ayy

9q Jos 9jeJ 8y} 3A0GR BOIIAS JO JUN Jod 150D INoA @seaIoul Jou AW NOA UOHNED °Y BINP3YIS UO SOALSS JO U Jod 1800 payoaloid oA Buiseasosp Jo Buiseaap Jo Buisessou (g)
10 “SJ3pir0Id SIS [BIUND 30 SF1S 40 Jaquinu sy} Buisea.dap Jo Buisesioul (z)

's}93ys $3500 UIIPY Jo/pue Buye)s ay) uo $)soo Jnok Buisesidsp Jo Buiseauour (1)

Aq Ayaonpoud auy jsnfpe Aew no “sieoB anusass pue soIas N0 BAaIYoE 0] wiopad 1snw yes

[BOWLID JnoA yoym Je Aionpoud 4o [2As] SY) S1eNOJED UBY) 1M }| “SISPIAOI SOIMIAS (oIl o) S5 L pauue(d JnoK pue Jeak sy} 4O SYIIOW aA3|M) Y} SSOIOR SHUN 8IS pajosiod
JnoA anquisip o) uejd nok moy Jnage apinold NoA uclew o pue 193UsyI0M V7 SNPSYDS ay) WoJ) uoneuio sa)e} ]| "sedinss Jnok Buluueld ul noA pre o} papinosd S| J9aysylom siyl

09 806'C$ vb'SELS 650'6.L9$ 269'02$ 62870l V1OL

09 696$ 8l ‘Gh$ 989'65% 168'9$ %09 09'G €YB'vE 0z-dog
09 696% 8L 'Sv$ 989'65% 168'9% %09 09'S £V6'pE 0z-6ny
09 696$ 8¥1'ShS 989'65$ £68'9$ %09 096 | eve'pe oz-inr
(314 Jod
panleg sjusi|D (02) tommw_m %m&%m {60-10) Yiuow sed sinoy (seynuipy)
pajeslidnpur o | uonuaAsIu| SISLD et oot 2 =y juswebeuey ssed| 061 uo paseq) | s 314 AUy 2JIAIBg JO HINOW
ssquiny pejewns3 e RIESHillEN Awmponpoig PsuuEld | syun pejewnsg
°dA1 e2jAeg Aq pajeisusy anusasy pe1oofoid paiinbay
‘PasIAS) Wiy leq D3
0zoe/s2iZL ‘paje|dwod wiod aleq
8201-L0SP6 VO ‘epsuwiely '$S2IpPPY
001 auns ‘Amvjd afieqA euuel 0801 'ssalppyY
#d44A0BIUOD
uoneiodio) aJesss | ‘aLWeN Jojoenuod

+Z0Z ‘o€ Joquiaydag o3 Loz ‘L AInp
€ 37NAIHOS
HLTV3H TVHOIAVHISE 40 ININLYVd3a
ALNNOD ONIGYVYNYI8 NVS
suonoalfold ong

86906V3IVF1I4-€208-9€9¥-6713-001 #0299 Qi adojpaug ubisnooq



